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The records listed here reflect only regular season games played within the conference schedule. From the 1984-85 season 
to the 1988-89 season, Hockey East teams played a slate of conference games that overlapped with the WCHA conference 
schedule, all of which counted towards the regular season standings and records. 

TEAM RECORDS SuMMARy

Jim Montgomery captained the 1992-93 Maine team 
that went 22-1-1 in league play and 42-1-2 overall.

Wins and Losses
Best Win Pct.:  .938  Maine (22-1-1 in 1992-93)
Most Wins:  26  Boston College (1986-87)
Most Losses:  27  Lowell (1985-86)
  New Hampshire (1987-88)
Fewest Losses:  1 Maine (1992-93)
Fewest Wins:  1 Merrimack (2004-05)
Most Home Wins:  15 Boston College (1986-87)
Most Road Wins:  12 Boston College (1984-85, 1985-86)
  Maine (1992-93)
Most Ties:  8 Boston University (2006-07)
  Maine (2012-13)
Most OT Games:  10 Maine (2012-13)

streaks
Winning:  16   Maine (11/7/92 to 2/13/93)
unbeaten:  30   Maine (27-0-3; 1/25/92 to 2/13/93) 
Winless:  25   Merrimack (0-24-1; 11/12/04 to 11/26/05)
Losing:  20   Merrimack (12/4/04 to 11/26/05)

Home Winning:  17 Boston College (12/5/89 to 2/7/91)
Home unbeaten:  30 New Hampshire (21-0-9; 11/7/98 to 1/19/01)
Home Winless:  13 Merrimack (0-13-0; 11/13/04 to 11/18/05)
Home Losing:  13 Merrimack (11/13/04 to 11/18/05)

Road Winning:  12   Maine (11/7/92 to 2/27/93)
Road unbeaten:  17 Maine (16-0-1; 2/7/92 to 2/27/93)
Road Winless:  23 Merrimack (0-20-3; 1/31/04 to 1/21/06)
Road Losing:  16 New Hampshire (2/10/85 to 2/6/86)

team scoring
Most Goals Scored —       
 season:  203   Boston College (1986-87)
 game:  15   Boston College (1/30/85 vs. UL)  
    both teams: 21 Boston College 15, Lowell 6 (1/30/85)
 period:  7   Boston College (1/17/92 vs. NU)
  New Hampshire (2/14/97 vs. PC)
    both teams: 10 Boston U. 5, No. Michigan 5 (1/18/86) 
   Boston U. 5, Wisconsin 5 (1/13/88)
  
Most Goals Per Game:  6.35  Boston College (1986-87)
Fewest Goals Scored:  28 Merrimack (2006-07)
Fewest Goals Per Game:  1.04 Merrimack (2006-07)
Fewest Goals Allowed:  42   Maine (2003-04)
Lowest GAA:  1.75   Maine (2003-04)
Most Goals Allowed: 188   New Hampshire (1985-86)
Highest GAA:  6.09   Merrimack (1989-90) 

Fastest Two Goals –
 one team:  0:04 Lowell (1/3/87 at Minnesota)
  Boston University (11/30/87 vs. Denver)

Fastest Three Goals —
 one team:  0:24 Lowell (1/26/85 vs. Maine)
   both teams: 0:15 Maine vs. Merrimack (2/15/91)

Fastest Four Goals –
 one team:  1:16 New Hampshire vs. Merrimack (11/8/97)
 both teams:  1:01  Maine vs. Merrimack (2/15/91) 

speciaL teams
Best Power Play:  33.9% (50 of 118)   Maine (1990-91) 
Lowest Power Play:  7.6% (10 of 131) Merrimack (2006-07) 
Best Penalty Kill:  93.5% (100 of 107)   New Hampshire (2000-01)
Lowest Penalty Kill:  66.7% (98 of 147) Lowell (1985-86)

Most Power Play Goals —
 season:  50   Maine (1990-91)
 game: 6  Boston University (11/8/88 vs. PC) 
  UMass Lowell (1/15/95 vs. MC) 
  New Hampshire (1/12/96 vs.UML) 
  New Hampshire (1/29/05 vs. UML)
   both teams: 10 Merrimack vs. Providence (11/4/94) 
 period:  4   New Hampshire (1/29/05 vs. UML)

Most Shorthanded Goals — 
 season:  13   Boston University (1995-96)
 game:  3   Boston University (11/4/95 vs. NU)
  Boston College (1/6/95 vs. UMass) 
  Maine (1/23/04 at BU)

Most Penalty Minutes —
 season:  694   Northeastern (1984-85)
 game:  144 Maine (1/24/04 at BU) 
   both teams:  268 Maine at Boston University (1/24/04) 
 period:  138   Maine (1/24/04 at BU) 
   both teams:  256 Maine at Boston University (1/24/04) 

Fewest Penalty Minutes — 
 season:  156   New Hampshire (2013-14)
 game, both:  0   Boston College vs. Massachusetts (1/7/02)

INDIVIDuAL RECORDS SuMMARy

THE LAST TIME

individuaL scoring
Most Points — 
 career:  177   Jon Morris, Lowell (1984-88)
 season:  74   Craig Janney, BC (1986-87)
 game:  7   Four times – Last by Mike Kelfer, BU
     and Dave Tomlinson, BU (11/8/88 vs. PC)
 period:  5  Lyle Wildgoose, PC (2/5/88 vs. Maine) 
  Brian Gionta, BC (1/27/01 vs. Maine)

Most Goals —
 career: 83  Brian Gionta, BC (1997-2001)
 season:  32  Scott Harlow, BC (1985-86)
 game:  5   Jay Mazur, Maine (2/7/87 vs. Lowell)
  Joe Flanagan, UNH (1/3/89 at Lowell)
  Brian Gionta, BC (1/27/01 vs. Maine)
  Brian Flynn, Maine (2/19/10 vs. UMass Lowell)
 period:  5   Brian Gionta, BC (1/27/01 vs. Maine)

Most Assists —
 career:  103  Jon Morris, Lowell (1984-88)
 season:  51   Craig Janney, BC (1986-87)
 game:  5 Seven times
            Last by Johnny Gaudreau, BC (1/18/14 vs. ME)
 period:  4   Bob Lachance, BU (3/4/95 vs. BC)

Most Power Play Goals — 
 career:  31  Jeff Daw, UML (1992-96)
  Brian Gionta, BC (1997-2001)
 season:  15  David Emma, BC (1989-90)
 game:  4  Jay Mazur, Maine (2/7/87 vs. UML)

Most Shorthanded Goals —   
 career:  8  Mark Mowers, UNH (1994-98)
 season:  5  Three times
  Last by Jay Pandolfo, BU (1995-96)
 game:  3  Jay Pandolfo, BU (11/4/95 vs. NU)

Most Hat Tricks — 
 career:  7 Brian Gionta, BC (1997-2001)
 season:  3  Three times
  Last by Jay Pandolfo, BU (1995-96)

defenseman scoring
Most Points —
 career:  107  Rob Cowie, NU (1987-91)
 season:  39  Dominic Campedelli, BC (1984-85)
  Brian Leetch, BC (1986-87)
 game:  6  Jack Capuano, Maine (1/30/88 vs. UNH)

Most Goals —
 career:  34  Rob Cowie, NU (1987-91)
 season:  13  Rob Cowie, NU (1990-91)
 game:  3  Several times
  Last by Thomas Pöck, UMass (1/5/03 vs. PC)

Most Assists —
 career:  79  Mike Mottau, BC (1996-00)
 season:  35  Dominic Campedelli, BC (1984-85)
 game:  4  Several times
                         Last by Trevor van Riemsdyk, UNH (1/26/13 vs. MC)

freshman scoring
Most Points —
 season:  63  Paul Kariya, Maine (1992-93)
 game:  7  Lyle Wildgoose, PC (2/5/88 vs. Maine)
 period:  5  Lyle Wildgoose, PC (2/5/88 vs. Maine)

Most Goals — 
 season:  22  Brian Gionta, BC (1997-98)
 game:  5  Joe Flanagan, UNH (1/3/89 at Lowell)
 period:  3  Lyle Wildgoose, PC (2/5/88 vs. Maine)

Most Assists —
 season:  48  Paul Kariya, Maine (1992-93)
 game:  5  Paul Kariya, Maine (12/5/92 vs. NU)
 period:  3  Several times

individuaL misceLLaneous
Fastest two goals: 0:10  Brian Gionta, BC (11/21/00 vs MC)
Fastest three goals: 3:10 Mike Kelfer, BU (11/8/88 vs. PC) 
Longest point streak: 23 games Paul Kariya, Maine (1992-93)
Longest goalie win streak: 11 Kevin Regan, UNH (2006-07)
Longest shutout streak: 232:42 Steven Summerhays, ND (2013-14)

One team scored...  
#Goals Final Score
7 BC 7 vs. Maine 2 (1/18/14)
8/9 UNH 9 at UMass 0 (11/9/13)
10/11  at Merrimack 11, UMass 2 (2/5/11)
12 at Maine 12, UMass 2 (2/14/98)
13/14 at Maine 14, Merrimack 1 (11/13/92)
15 at BC 15, Lowell 6 (1/30/85)
5 goals in one period: Maine (2/26/10 vs. Merrimack)

Two teams combined to score...
#Goals Final Score
14 Fat BC 7, Northeastern 7 (2/18/11)
15 at Maine 9, Boston U. 6 (3/1/02)
16 at Merrimack 11, BC 5 (2/15/97)
17/18 Boston U. 12, Providence 6 (3/5/93)

A player scored
Feat Player
4/5 goals Brian Flynn, Maine (2/19/10 vs. UMass Lowell)
5 assists Johnny Gaudreau, BC (1/18/14 vs. Maine)
6 points Johnny Gaudreau, BC (3/9/13 vs. Vermont)
3 PPG Gustav Nyquist, Maine (2/4/11 vs. UNH)
2 SHG Josh Soares, Maine (12/9/06 vs. NU)

Goalies
40 saves in a shutout Clay Witt, NU (12/17/13 at UVM; 44)
50+ saves Clay Witt, NU (12/6/13 vs. PC; 52)
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Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts
1. Jon Morris, UL 1984-88 121 74 103 177
2.  David Emma, BC 1987-91 91 67 94 161
3. John Cullen, BU 1984-87 98 64 89 153
4. Dan Shea, BC 1984-88 122 56 94 150
5. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-89 80 65 83 148
6. Jim Montgomery, ME 1989-93 87 49 97 146
7. Brian Gionta, BC 1997-01 96 83 61 144
 Jason Krog, UNH 1995-99 96 53 91 144
9. Mike Kelfer, BU 1985-89 107 67 72 139
10. Kevin Heffernan, NU 1984-88 121 56 82 138 
11. Mark Mowers, UNH 1994-98 93 53 82 135 
12. Chris Drury, BU 1994-98 94 74 59 133 
13. Gord Cruickshank, PC 1984-88 117 81 50 131
14. Kevin Stevens, BC 1984-87 97 56 69 125 
15. Scott Harlow, BC 1984-86 96 56 67 123 
 Darren Haydar, UNH 1998-02 96 56 67 123
17. Ken Hodge, BC 1984-87 76 42 79 121 
18. Rob Gaudreau, PC 1988-92 88 57 63 120 
 Cory Larose, ME  1996-00 92 39 81 120 
20. David Sacco, BU 1988-93 91 43 75 118
 Steve Kariya, ME 1995-99 95 42 76 118 
 Brian Flynn, Maine 2008-12 108 50 68 118
 David O’Brien, NU 1985-88 117 51 67 118 
24. Mike Boback, PC 1988-92 80 47 68 115 
 Christian Sbrocca, UML 1992-96 95 37 78 115 
26.  Eric Boguniecki, UNH 1993-97 90 48 66 114 
 Tim Sweeney, BC 1985-89 97 57 57 114
28. Clark Donatelli, BU 1984-87 98 49 62 111 
29. Harry Mews, NU 1987-90 92 41 69 110
 David Tomlinson, BU 1987-91 92 45 65 110
31.  Peter MacArthur, BU 2004-08 104 47 62 109
32. Rejean Stringer, MC 1995-99 93 38 70 108 
33. Joe Flanagan, UNH 1988-92 88 56 51 107 
 Rob Cowie, NU (D) 1988-91 93 34 73 107 
35.  Jean-Yves Roy, ME 1989-92 63 53 53 106 
 Scott Pellerin, ME 1988-92 81 57 49 106 
 Jordon Shields, NU 1993-96 94 40 66 106 
38. Marty Reasoner, BC 1995-98 71 45 59 104 
 Jeff Farkas, BC 1996-00 94 46 58 104 
 Brian Gibbons, BC 2007-11 107 33 71 104
 Wade MacLeod, NU 2007-11 107 46 58 104
 Mike McHugh, ME 1984-88 109 47 57 104
43. Ben Eaves, BC 2000-04 71 32 71 103
 Chad Quenneville, PC 1991-95 91 53 50 103 
 Tony Voce, BC 2000-04 94 53 50 103 
46. Mike Souza, UNH 1996-00 96 40 62 102 
47. James Richmond, UNH 1984-87 91 38 63 101 
48.  Rod Isbister, NU 1983-86 65 44 56 100
 Shawn Wansborough, ME 1994-98 85 51 49 100 
 Craig Charron, UML 1986-90 103 46 54 100 
 Tim Hanley, UNH 1984-88 117 42 58 100

points per game (minimum of 50 games)
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts PPG 
1. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-89 80 65 83 148 1.85
2. Scott Harlow, BC 1984-86 68 61 63 124 1.82
3.  David Emma, BC 1987-91 91 67 94 161 1.77
4. Craig Janney, BC 1985-87 56 33 64 97 1.73
5. Jim Montgomery, ME 1989-93 87 49 97 146 1.68
 Jean-Yves Roy, ME 1989-92 63 53 53 106 1.68
7. Ken Hodge, BC 1984-87 76 42 79 121 1.59
8. Steve Heinze, BC 1988-91 63 54 45 99 1.57
9. John Cullen, BU 1984-87 98 64 89 153 1.56 
10. Rod Isbister, NU 1984-86 65 44 56 100 1.54

SCORING RECORDS (CAREER)
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY)

goaLs
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts
1. Brian Gionta, BC 1997-01 96 83 61 144
2. Gord Cruickshank, PC 1984-88 117 81 50 131
3. Chris Drury, BU 1994-98 94 74 59 133
 Jon Morris, UL 1984-88 121 74 103 177
5.  David Emma, BC 1987-91 91 67 94 161
 Mike Kelfer, BU 1985-89 107 67 71 138
7. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-89 80 65 83 148
8. John Cullen, BU 1984-87 98 64 89 153
9. Scott Harlow, BC 1984-86 68 61 63 124
10. Scott Pellerin, ME 1988-92 81 57 49 106
 Rob Gaudreau, PC 1988-92 88 57 63 120
 Tim Sweeney, BC 1985-89 97 57 57 114

goaLs per game (minimum of 50 games)
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts GPG 
1. Scott Harlow, BC 1984-86 68 61 63 124 0.90
2. Brian Gionta, BC 1997-01 96 83 61 144 0.86
 Steve Heinze, BC 1988-91 63 54 45 99 0.86
4. Jean-Yves Roy, ME 1989-92 63 53 53 106 0.84
5. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-89 80 65 83 148 0.81
6. Chris Drury, BU 1994-98 94 74 59 133 0.79
7.  David Emma, BC 1987-91 91 67 94 161 0.74
8. Scott Pellerin, ME 1988-92 81 57 49 106 0.70
9. Gord Cruickshank, PC 1984-88 117 81 50 131 0.69
 Eric Nickulas, UNH 1994-97 70 48 26 74 0.69

assists
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts
1. Jon Morris, UL 1984-88 121 74 103 177
2. Jim Montgomery, ME 1989-93 87 49 97 146
3. David Emma, BC 1987-91 91 67 94 161
 Dan Shea, BC 1984-88 122 56 94 150
5. Jason Krog, UNH 1995-99 96 53 91 144
6. John Cullen, BU 1984-87 98 64 89 153
7. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-89 80 65 83 148
8. Mark Mowers, UNH 1994-98 93 53 82 135
 Kevin Heffernan, NU 1984-88 121 56 82 138
10. Cory Larose, ME 1996-00 92 39 81 120

assists per game (minimum of 50 games)
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts APG 
1. Craig Janney, BC 1985-87 56 33 64 97 1.14
2. Jim Montgomery, ME 1989-93 87 49 97 146 1.11
3. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-89 80 65 83 148 1.04
 Ken Hodge, BC 1984-87 76 42 79 121 1.04
5.  David Emma, BC 1987-91 91 67 94 161 1.03
6. Ben Eaves, BC 2000-04 71 32 71 103 1.00
7. Doug Brown, BC 1984-86 64 33 62 95 0.97
8. Jason Krog, UNH 1995-99 96 53 91 144 0.95
 Tom Nolan, UNH 1994-98 58 34 55 89 0.95
10. Scott Harlow, BC 1984-86 68 61 63 124 0.93

points
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts 
1.  Craig Janney, BC 1986-87 30 23 51 74 
2.  Scott Harlow, BC 1985-86 34 32 35 67
3.  Jay Heinbuck, NU 1985-86 34 27 38 65 
4.  Paul Kariya, ME ! 1992-93 24 15 48 63 
5.    Dan Shea, BC 1986-87 31 20 40 60
  Tim Army, PC 1984-85 34 21 39 60 
7.  Dave Capuano, ME 1987-88 26 25 34 59 
     John Cullen, BU 1985-86 34 20 39 59 
9.  Kevin Stevens, BC 1986-87 32 30 28 58 
10.  Scott Harlow, BC 1984-85 34 29 28 57
  (last to reach 50 points – Jason Krog, UNH; 53 in 1998-99) 

goaLs
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts 
1.  Scott Harlow, BC 1985-86 34 32 35 67
2.  Kevin Stevens, BC 1986-87 32 30 28 58 
3. Tim Sweeney, BC 1986-87 31 29 16 45
 Gord Cruickshank, PC 1985-86 33 29 15 44
  Scott Harlow, BC 1984-85 34 29 28 57 
6. Gord Cruickshank, PC 1986-87 30 28 16 44
7. Chris Drury, BU 1996-97 24 27 14 41 
 Jay Heinbuck, NU 1985-86 34 27 38 65
 Bob Sweeney, BC 1984-85 34 27 24 51
10.  Cal Ingraham, ME 1992-93 24 26 19 45
  (last to reach 25 goals – Brian Gionta, BC; 25 in 2000-01) 

assists
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts
1.  Craig Janney, BC 1986-87 30 23 51 74 
2.  Paul Kariya, ME ! 1992-93 24 15 48 63 
3.    Dan Shea, BC 1986-87 31 20 40 60 
4.  Tim Army, PC 1984-85 34 21 39 60 
     John Cullen, BU 1985-86 34 20 39 59 
6.  Jay Heinbuck, NU 1985-86 34 27 38 65 
7. Ken Hodge, BC 1984-85 30 13 36 49 
 Doug Brown, BC 1985-86 30 12 36 48 
9.  Dom Campedelli, BC (D) 1984-85 33 4 35 39 
 Scott Harlow, BC 1985-86 34 32 35 67
  (last to reach 30 assists – Jason Krog, UNH; 33 in 1998-99)  

SCORING RECORDS (SEASON)
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY)

points per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts PPG 
1.  Paul Kariya, ME ! 1992-93 24 15 48 63 2.63
2.  Craig Janney, BC 1986-87 30 23 51 74 2.47
3. David Emma, BC 1990-91 21 20 31 51 2.43
4.  Dave Capuano, ME 1987-88 26 25 34 59 2.27
5. Jason Krog, UNH 1998-99 24 20 33 53 2.21
6. David Emma, BC 1989-90 21 20 23 43 2.05
 Jean-Yves Roy, ME 1990-91 21 19 24 43 2.05
8. Jim Montgomery, ME 1992-93 24 17 32 49 2.04
9. Jim Montgomery, ME 1990-91 21 12 30 42 2.00
10.  Scott Harlow, BC 1985-86 34 32 35 67 1.97

goaLs per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts GPG 
1. Chris Drury, BU 1996-97 24 27 14 41 1.13
2. Scott Pellerin, ME 1991-92 21 23 10 33 1.10
3. Cal Ingraham, ME 1992-93 24 26 19 45 1.08
4. Bill Guerin, BC 1990-91 21 22 11 33 1.05
 Steve Heinze, BC 1989-90 19 20 17 37 1.05
6. Brian Gionta, BC 2000-01 24 25 10 35 1.04
7. Jeff Flaherty, UL 1987-88 22 22 11 33 1.00
 Derek Bekar, UNH 1997-98 21 21 13 34 1.00
9. Dave Capuano, ME 1987-88 26 25 34 59 0.96
 Dave Capuano, ME 1988-89 25 24 19 43 0.96
 Colin Hemingway, UNH 2001-02 24 23 13 36 0.96
 Chris Drury, BU 1995-96 23 22 20 42 0.96

assists per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts APG 
1.  Paul Kariya, ME ! 1992-93 24 15 48 63 2.00
2.  Craig Janney, BC 1986-87 30 23 51 74 1.70
3. Keith Carney, ME (D) 1990-91 21 1 31 32 1.48
 David Emma, BC 1990-91 21 20 31 51 1.48
5. Jim Montgomery, ME 1990-91 21 12 30 42 1.43
6. Jason Krog, UNH 1998-99 24 20 33 53 1.38
7. Jim Montgomery, ME 1992-93 24 17 32 49 1.33
8.  Dave Capuano, ME 1987-88 26 25 34 59 1.31
9.    Dan Shea, BC 1986-87 31 20 40 60 1.29
 Tom Nolan, UNH 1997-98 24 11 31 42 1.29
 Rick Bennett, PC 1988-89 17 9 22 31 1.29

! – rookie

BU sniper Chris Drury scored 27 goals in 24 games 
(a record 1.13 goals per game) in 1996-97.
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points
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts
1. Rob Cowie, NU 1987-91 93 34 73 107
2. Mike Mottau, BC 1996-00 96 14 79 93
3. Jack Capuano, ME 1985-88 90 25 67 92
4. Greg Brown, BC 1986-90 77 21 67 88
5. Shawn Whitham, PC 1984-88 119 29 56 85
6. David Cullen, ME 1995-99 93 22 60 82
7. Jim Hughes, PC 1985-89 102 19 55 74
8. Dan McGillis, NU 1992-96 95 19 54 73
9. Jon Coleman, BU 1993-97 90 16 55 71
10. Claude Lodin, NU  1984-88 106 11 59 70

goaLs
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts
1. Rob Cowie, NU 1987-91 93 34 73 107
2. Shawn Whitham, PC 1984-88 119 29 56 85
3. Jack Capuano, ME 1985-88 90 25 67 92
4. David Cullen, ME 1995-99 93 22 60 82
5. Greg Brown, BC 1986-90 77 21 67 88
 Garrett Noonan, BU 2010-14 96 21 27 48
7. Thomas Pöck, UMA 2002-04 46 19 16 35
 Brian Yandle, UNH 2002-06 91 19 40 59 
 Dan McGillis, NU 1992-96 95 19 54 73
 Jim Hughes, PC 1985-89 102 19 55 74 
 Matt Gilroy, BU 2005-09 105 19 39 58
 
 

assists
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts
1. Mike Mottau, BC 1996-00 96 14 79 93
2. Rob Cowie, NU 1987-91 93 34 73 107
3. Greg Brown, BC 1986-90 77 21 67 88
 Jack Capuano, ME 1985-88 90 25 67 92
5. David Cullen, ME 1995-99 93 22 60 82
6. Claude Lodin, NU  1984-88 106 11 59 70
7. Keith Carney, ME  1988-91 62 6 57 63
 Shawn Whitham, PC 1984-88 119 29 56 85
9. Jon Coleman, BU 1993-97 90 16 55 71
 Jim Hughes, PC 1985-89 102 19 55 74

DEFENSEMEN SCORING RECORDS (CAREER)
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY)

points per game (minimum of 50 games)
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts PPG 
1. Rob Cowie, NU 1987-91 93 34 73 107 1.15
2. Greg Brown, BC 1986-90 77 21 67 88 1.14
3. Jack Capuano, ME 1985-88 90 25 67 92 1.02 
 Keith Carney, ME  1988-91 62 6 57 63 1.02
5. Mike Mottau, BC 1996-00 96 14 79 93 0.97
6. David Cullen, ME 1995-99 93 22 60 82 0.88
7. Eric Weinrich, ME 1985-87 62 11 40 51 0.82
8. Jon Coleman, BU 1993-97 90 16 55 71 0.79
9. Jayme Filipowicz, UNH 1996-00 69 9 45 54 0.78
10. Dan McGillis, NU 1992-96 95 19 54 73 0.77

goaLs per game (minimum of 50 games)
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts GPG 
1. Rob Cowie, NU 1987-91 93 34 73 107 0.37
2. Jack Capuano, ME 1985-88 90 25 67 92 0.28
3. Greg Brown, BC 1986-90 77 21 67 88 0.27
 Chris Therien, PC 1990-93 66 18 31 28 0.27
5. Shawn Whitham, PC 1984-88 119 29 56 85 0.24
6. David Cullen, ME 1995-99 93 22 60 82 0.24
7. Garrett Noonan, BU 2010-14 96 21 27 48 0.22
8. Brian Yandle, UNH 2002-06 91 19 40 59 0.21 
 Mike Nicholishen, UML 1994-98 90 19 42 61 0.21
10. Dan McGillis, NU 1992-96 95 19 54 73 0.20

assists per game (minimum of 50 games)
Rk. Name Seasons GP G A Pts APG 
1. Keith Carney, ME  1988-91 62 6 57 63 0.92
2. Greg Brown, BC 1986-90 77 21 67 88 0.87
3. Mike Mottau, BC 1996-00 96 14 79 93 0.82
4. Rob Cowie, NU 1987-91 93 34 73 107 0.78
5. Jack Capuano, ME 1985-88 90 25 67 92 0.74
6. David Cullen, ME 1995-99 93 22 60 82 0.65
 Jayme Filipowicz, UNH 1996-00 69 9 45 54 0.65
 Eric Weinrich, ME 1985-87 62 11 40 51 0.65
9. Jon Coleman, BU 1993-97 90 16 55 71 0.61
10. Ed Campbell, UML 1993-96 68 11 41 52 0.60

Rob Cowie averaged 1.15 
points per league game 
(a Hockey East record 

for defensemen) 
during his prestigious ca-
reer at Northeastern. BC’s 
Greg Brown (No. 4 in this 
photo) is a close second 

on the all-time list.

points
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts 
1. Brian Leetch, BC ! 1986-87 30 8 31 39
  Dom Campedelli, BC  1984-85 33 4 35 39 
3.  Jack Capuano, ME 1986-87 32 8 29 37 
4. Eric Weinrich, ME 1986-87 31 9 27 36
 Jim Averill, NU 1984-85 33 6 30 36
6. Jeff Tory, ME 1994-95 24 6 29 35
 Rob Cowie, NU 1988-89 26 7 28 35
8.  Jack Capuano, ME 1987-88 25 9 24 33
 Peter Herms, UNH 1984-85 34 6 27 33 
10. Keith Carney, ME  1990-91 21 1 31 32
 Greg Brown, BC 1988-89 26 9 23 32
 Greg Brown, BC ! 1986-87 30 9 23 32
  (last to reach 30 points – Jim Fahey, NU, and Peter Metcalf, ME,
                                     registered 30 points each in 2001-02) 

goaLs
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts 
1. Rob Cowie, NU 1990-91 21 13 16 29 
2. Ben Hutton, ME 2013-14 20 12 7 19
 Chris Therien, PC 1991-92 21 12 13 25
 Paul Marshall, BC 1987-88 26 12 18 30
5. Jim Fahey, NU 2001-02 24 10 20 30 
6. Thomas Pöck, UMA 2002-03 24 10 6 16
 (Several defensemen have scored nine goals in one season. 
  Last: Maury Edwards, UML (2008-09)

assists
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts
1  Dom Campedelli, BC  1984-85 33 4 35 39 
2. Keith Carney, ME  1990-91 21 1 31 32
 Brian Leetch, BC ! 1986-87 30 8 31 39
4. Jim Averill, NU 1984-85 33 6 30 36
5. Jeff Tory, ME 1994-95 24 6 29 35
  Jack Capuano, ME 1986-87 32 8 29 37 
7. Rob Cowie, NU 1988-89 26 7 28 35
8. Eric Weinrich, ME 1986-87 31 9 27 36
 Peter Herms, UNH 1984-85 34 6 27 33
10. Peter Metcalf, ME 2001-02 24 5 25 30

DEFENSEMEN SCORING RECORDS (SEASON)
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY)

points per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts PPG 
1. Keith Carney, ME  1990-91 21 1 31 32 1.52
2. Rob Cowie, NU 1989-90 20 8 22 30 1.50
3. Jeff Tory, ME 1994-95 24 6 29 35 1.46
4. Rob Cowie, NU 1990-91 21 13 16 29 1.38
5. Rob Cowie, NU 1988-89 26 7 28 35 1.35
6.  Jack Capuano, ME 1987-88 25 9 24 33 1.32 
7. Brian Leetch, BC ! 1986-87 30 8 31 39 1.30
8. Jim Fahey, NU 2001-02 24 10 20 30 1.25 
 Peter Metcalf, ME 2001-02 24 5 25 30 1.25
10. Greg Brown, BC 1988-89 26 9 23 32 1.23

goaLs per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts GPG 
1. Rob Cowie, NU 1990-91 21 13 16 29 0.62
2. Ben Hutton, ME 2013-14 20 12 7 19 0.60
3. Chris Therien, PC 1991-92 21 12 13 25 0.57
4. Paul Marshall, BC 1987-88 26 12 18 30 0.46
5. Jim Fahey, NU 2001-02 24 10 20 30 0.42 
 Thomas Pöck, UMA 2002-03 24 10 6 16 0.42
7. Rob Cowie, NU 1989-90 20 8 22 30 0.40
8. A. Cappelletti, UML 1998-99 24 9 9 18 0.38
 Thomas Pöck, UMA 2003-04 24 9 10 19 0.38
 Stephen Wood, PC 2003-04 24 9 11 20 0.38

assists per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts APG 
1. Keith Carney, ME  1990-91 21 1 31 32 1.48
2. Jeff Tory, ME 1994-95 24 6 29 35 1.21
3. Rob Cowie, NU 1989-90 20 8 22 30 1.10
4. Rob Cowie, NU 1988-89 26 7 28 35 1.08
5.  Dom Campedelli, BC  1984-85 33 4 35 39 1.06
6. Peter Metcalf, ME 2001-02 24 5 25 30 1.04
7. Brian Leetch, BC ! 1986-87 30 8 31 39 1.03
8. Brett Clark, ME ! 1995-96 22 4 22 26 1.00
 Greg Brown, BC 1989-90 21 3 21 24 1.00
10.  Jack Capuano, ME 1987-88 25 9 24 33 0.96 
 Mike Mottau, BC 1998-99 24 3 23 26 0.96

Maine’s Ben Hutton notched 12 goals in league play in 2013-14, 
tied for second-best all-time among defensemen.
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GOALTENDING RECORDS (CAREER)

(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY - minimum 40 games played)

goaLs against average (Minimum 30 Games Played)
Rk. Name, School Seasons GA GAA
1. Jimmy Howard, ME 03-05 94 1.92
2. John Curry, BU 05-07 141 2.02
3. Matti Kaltiainen, BC 02-05 130 2.05
4. Kevin Regan, UNH 05-08 155 2.09
 Cory Schneider, BC 05-07 133 2.09
6. Ty Conklin, UNH 99-01 121 2.12
7. Joe Fallon, UVM 06-08 152 2.21
8. Jon Gillies, PC 12-14 102 2.22
9. Casey DeSmith, UNH 11-14 136 2.23
 Jeff Pietrasiak, UNH 03-06 63 2.23

save percentage (Minimum 30 Games Played) 
Rk. Name, School             Seasons GA Svs Save%
1. Kevin Regan, UNH 05-08 155 2132 .932
2. Clay Witt, NU 10-14 65 862 .930
3. Casey DeSmith, UNH 11-14 136 1721 .927
 Jimmy Howard, ME 03-05 94 1202 .927
 Jonathan Quick, UMass 06-07 90 1144 .927
6. John Curry, BU 05-07 141 1770 .926
 Jon Gillies, PC 12-14 102 1279 .926
8. Cory Schneider, BC 05-07 133 1643 .925
9. Brad Thiessen, NU 07-09 186 2276 .924
10. Jeff Pietrasiak, UNH 03-06 63 761 .924

saves 
Rk. Name, School Seasons      Save% Saves
1.  Bruce Racine, NU 85-88 .872 2999
2. Chris Rawlings, NU 09-13 .912 2703
3. Alex Beaudry, PC 09-12 .900 2594
4. Paul Dainton, UMass 08-11 .911 2535
5. Greg Taylor, BC 94-97 .874 2448
6. Rob Madore, UVM 09-12 .900 2440
7. Kieran Millan, BU 09--12 .918 2427
8. John Muse, BC 08-11 .915 2372
9. Joe Cannata, MC 09-12 .913 2312
10. Brad Thiessen, NU 07-09 .924 2276

shutouts 
Rk. Name, School Seasons SO 
1. Scott Clemmensen, BC 98-01 9 
 John Curry, BU 05-07 9
 Jimmy Howard, ME 03-05 9
 Cory Schneider, BC 05-07 9
 Brad Thiessen, NU 07-09 9
6. Joe Fallon, UVM 06-08 8
7. Casey DeSmith, UNH 11-14 7
8. Jon Gillies, PC 12-14 6
 Sean Matile, UNH 97-99 6
 Kieran Millan, BU 09-12 6
 John Muse, BC 08-11 6
 Chris Rawlings, NU 10-13 6 
 Kevin Regan, UNH 05-08 6
 Tyler Sims, PC 05-08 6
 

Wins 
Rk. Name, School Seasons Win% W-L-T
1. Kieran Millan, BU 09-12 .659 53-25-10
2. Scott Clemmensen, BC 98-01 .694            52-21-7
3. Kevin Regan, UNH 05-08 .727 50-16-9
4. John Muse, BC 08-11 .590 48-31-15
5. Bruce Racine, NU 85-55 .490 47-49-8
6. Scott King, ME 87-90 .730 43-15-3
7. Parker Milner, BC 10-12 .729 41-14-4
  Matti Kaltiainen, BC 02-05 .695 41-16-7
 Joe Cannata, MC 09-12 .528 41-36-12 
10. Cory Schneider, BC 05-07 .690 40-16-7
 John Curry, BU 05-07 .674 40-16-13

Win percentage (Minimum of 30 Games Played) 
Rk. Name, School Seasons W-L-T Win%
1. Garth Snow, ME 91-93 30-4-3 .851
2. Mike Dunham, ME 91-93 25-4-1 .850
3. Shaun Real, BC 85-87 19-5-0 .792
4. Derek Herlofsky, BU 92-95 28-9-4 .732
5. Scott King, ME 87-90 43-15-3 .730
6. Parker Milner, BC 11-13 41-14-4 .729
7. Tom Noble, BU 95-98 30-10-4 .727
8.  Kevin Regan, UNH 05-08 50-16-9 .727
9.  Scott Gordon, BC 85-86 37-15-2 .704
10. Matti Kaltiainen, BC 02-05 41-16-7 .695

games pLayed 
Rk. Name, School Seasons      W-L-T GP
1. Bruce Racine, NU 85-88 47-49-8 105
2. Alex Beaudry, PC 09-12  23-54-18 96
3. John Muse, BC 08-11 48-31-15 94
 Chris Rawlings, NU 09-13 30-46-14 94
5. Paul Dainton. UMass 08-11 35-45-11 93
 Rob Madore, UVM 09-12 27-46-18 93
7. Kieran Millan, BU 09-12 53-25-10 90  
 Joe Cannata, MC 09-12 41-36-12 90 
9. Greg Taylor, BC 94-97 34-42-12 89
10. Tyler Sims, PC 05-08 34-36-10 85 

minutes 
Rk. Name, School Seasons      W-L-T Minutes
1. Bruce Racine, NU 85-88 47-49-8 6352
2. John Muse, BC 08-11 48-31-15 5621
3. Rob Madore, UVM 09-12 27-46-18 5504
4. Paul Dainton, UMass 08-11 35-45-11 5439
5. Alex Beaudry, PC 09-12 23-54-18 5362
6. Chris Rawlings, NU 08-13 30-46-14 5361
7. Kieran Millan, BU 09-12  53-25-10 5257
8. Joe Cannata, MC 09-12 41-36-12 5220
9. Greg Taylor, BC 94-97 34-42-12 5137 
10. Tyler Sims, PC 05-08 34-36-10 4811

 

Northeastern’s Bruce Racine owns career league records 
for minutes (6,382) and saves (2,999)

GOALTENDING RECORDS (SEASON)
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY - minimum 10 games played)

Wins 
Rk. Name, School Season W-L-T 
1. Scott Gordon, BC 84-85 20-7-1
2. John Muse, BC 10-11 18-4-1
 Kevin Regan, UNH 07-08 18-4-1
 Brad Thiessen, NU 08-09 18-6-3
 Cory Schneider, BC 06-07 18-8-1 
6. Scott King, ME 87-88 17-2-1 
 Matti Kaltiainen. BC 03-04 17-2-3 
 Alfie Michaud, ME 98-99 17-5-2 
 Kevin Regan, UNH 06-07 17-5-2
 John Curry, BU 05-06 17-5-3
 Matt Di Girolamo, UNH 10-11 17-6-4
 Scott Gordon, BC 85-86 17-8-1
 Bruce Racine, NU 85-86 17-14-1

Win percentage (Minimum 10 Games Played) 
Rk. Name, School             Season         W-L-T Win% 
1. Garth Snow, ME            92-93          11-0-1 .958
2. Mike Dunham, ME 92-93 11-1-0 .917
 Connor Hellebuyck, UML 12-13 11-1-0 .917
4. Brian Larochelle, UNH 96-97 9-1-0 .900
5. Michel Larocque, BU 97-08 12-1-1 .893
6. Scott King, ME 87-88 17-2-1 .875
 Scott Cashman 92-93 7-1-0 .875
8. Kieran Millan, BU 08-09 15-1-3 .868
9. Shaun Real, BC 86-87 13-2-0 .867
10. Mike Ayers, UNH 01-02 9-1-1 .864
 Ty Conklin, UNH 98-99 9-1-1 .864
 Thatcher Demko, BC 13-14 9-1-1 .864

minutes 
Rk. Name, School Season Minutes 
1. Chris Terreri, PC 84-85 1995
2. Bruce Racine, NU 85-86 1934
3. Bruce Racine, NU 86-87 1714
4. Dana Demole, UL 85-86 1665
5. Scott Gordon, BC 84-85 1661
6. John Muse, BC 07-08 1657
7. John Muse, BC 08-09 1655
8. Brad Thiessen, NU 08-09 1638
9. Matt Di Girolamo, UNH 10-11 1636
10. Joe Cannata, MC 11-12 1634

goaLs against average (Minimum 10 Games Played)
Rk. Name, School             Season GA GAA
1. Jimmy Howard, ME 03-04 14 1.16
2. Thatcher Demko, BC 13-14 15 1.35
3. Connor Hellebuyck, UML 12-13 17 1.38
4. Matt Kaltiainen, BC 03-04 35 1.61
5. Ty Conklin, UNH 98-99 18 1.64
6. Michel Larocque, BU 97-98 25 1.74
7. Mike Ayers, UNH 01-02 21 1.79
8. Kieran Millan, BU 08-09 35 1.80
9. Matti Kaltiainen, BC 04-05 25 1.81
10. Cory Schneider, BC 04-05 19 1.83

save percentage (Minimum 10 Games Played) 
Rk. Name, School             Season GA Svs Save%
1. Jimmy Howard, ME 03-04 14 283 .953
2. Thatcher Demko, BC 13-14 15 271 .948 
 Connor Hellebuyck, UML 12-13 17 313 .948
4. Kevin Regan, UNH 07-08 42 658 .940
5. Mike Ayers, UNH 01-02 21 315 .938 
 Clay Witt, NU 13-14 44 662 .938
7. Connor Hellebuyck, UML 13-14 32 464 .935
8. John Curry, BU 06-07 48 675 .934
9. Casey DeSmith, UNH 12-13 52 721 .933
  John Muse, BC 10-11 40 560 .933
 Kevin Regan, UNH 06-07 47 659 .933

saves 
Rk. Name, School Season Save% Saves
1. Chris Terreri, PC 84-85 .903 1078
2. Bruce Racine, NU 85-86 .855 868
3. Al Loring, ME 85-86 .876 830
4. Scott Gordon, BC 84-85 .890 810
5. Dana Demole, UL 85-86 .870 807
6. Kieran Millan, BU 10-11 .932 799
7. Matt Di Girolamo, UNH 10--11 .931 797
8. Bruce Racine, NU 86-87 .908 795
9. Brad Thiessen, NU 08-09 .932 784
10. Rob Madore, UVM 10-11 .908 782

shutouts 
Rk. Name, School Season SO 
1. Cory Schneider, BC 05-06 6
2. John Curry, BU 06-07 5
 Casey DeSmith, UNH 12-13 5
4. Jon Gillies, PC 12-13 4
  Jimmy Howard, ME 03-04 4
 Jimmy Howard, ME 04-05 4  
 John Muse, BC 10-11 4
  Steven Summerhays, ND 13-14 4 
 Brad Thiessen, NU 06-07 4
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points
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts
1.  Paul Kariya, ME  1992-93 24 15 48 63 
2. Ken Hodge, BC 1984-85 30 13 36 49
3. Jon Morris, UL 1984-85 34 21 26 47
4. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-87 29 16 30 46
5. Mario Thyer, ME 1987-88 26 13 28 41
6. Kevin Heffernan, NU 1984-85 34 17 23 40
7. Brian Leetch, BC (D) 1986-87 30 8 31 39
8. Brian Gionta, BC 1997-98 24 22 16 38
 Darren Haydar, UNH 1998-99 24 20 18 38
10. Stephane DaCosta, MC 2009-10 26 9 27 36
 

goaLs
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts 
1. Brian Gionta, BC 1997-98 24 22 16 38
2. Chris Ferraro, ME 1992-93 24 21 13 34 
 Jon Morris, UL 1984-85 34 21 26 47 
4. Darren Haydar, UNH 1998-99 24 20 18 38 
5. Steve Heinze, BC 1988-89 25 19 15 34
 Randy LaBrasseur, UL 1986-87 31 19 16 35 
7. Brian Sullivan, NU 1987-88 26 17 10 27
 Joe Flanagan, UNH 1988-89 27 17 9 26 
 Kevin Heffernan, NU 1984-85 34 17 23 40
10. Rob Gaudreau, PC 1988-89 25 16 18 34
 Dave Capuano, ME 1986-87 29 16 30 46
 David Aiken, UNH 1986-87 32 16 8 24 

assists
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts
1.  Paul Kariya, ME  1992-93 24 15 48 63 
2. Ken Hodge, BC 1984-85 30 13 36 49
3. Brian Leetch, BC (D) 1986-87 30 8 31 39
4. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-87 29 16 30 46
5. Mario Thyer, ME 1987-88 26 13 28 41
6. Stephane DaCosta, MC 2009-10 26 9 27 36
7. Jon Morris, UL 1984-85 34 21 26 47
8. Peter Ferraro, ME 1992-93 23 9 24 33 
9. Joe Whitney, BC 2007-08 27 5 23 28
 Greg Brown, BC (D) 1986-87 30 9 23 32
 Kevin Heffernan, NU 1984-85 34 17 23 40

FRESHMAN SCORING RECORDS
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY)

points per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts PPG 
1.  Paul Kariya, ME  1992-93 24 15 48 63 2.63 
2. Ken Hodge, BC 1984-85 30 13 36 49 1.63
3. Dave Capuano, ME 1986-87 29 16 30 46 1.59
4. Mario Thyer, ME 1987-88 26 13 28 41 1.58
 Brian Gionta, BC 1997-98 24 22 16 38 1.58
 Darren Haydar, UNH 1998-99 24 20 18 38 1.58
7. Peter Ferraro, ME 1992-93 23 9 24 33 1.43
8. Chris Ferraro, ME 1992-93 24 21 13 34 1.42
9. Greg Bullock, UML 1993-94 22 11 20 31 1.41
10. Jon Morris, UL 1984-85 34 21 26 47 1.38
 Stephane DaCosta 2009-10 26 9 27 36 1.38 

goaLs per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts GPG 
1. Brian Gionta, BC 1997-98 24 22 16 38 0.92
2. Chris Ferraro, ME 1992-93 24 21 13 34 0.88
3. Darren Haydar, UNH 1998-99 24 20 18 38 0.83
4. Steve Heinze, BC 1988-89 25 19 15 34 0.76
5. Jean-Yves Roy, ME 1989-90 21 14 13 27 0.67
6. Brian Sullivan, NU 1987-88 26 17 10 27 0.65
 Mario Puskarich, UVM 2013-14 20 13 6 19 0.65
8. Rob Gaudreau, PC 1988-89 25 16 18 34 0.64
 Mike Boback, PC 1988-89 22 14 15 29 0.64
10. Joe Flanagan, UNH 1988-89 27 17 9 26 0.63
  Paul Kariya, ME  1992-93 24 15 48 63 0.63

assists per game (minimum of 15 games)
Rk. Name Season GP G A Pts APG 
1.  Paul Kariya, ME  1992-93 24 15 48 63 2.00 
2. Ken Hodge, BC 1984-85 30 13 36 49 1.20
3 Mario Thyer, ME 1987-88 26 13 28 41 1.08
4. Peter Ferraro, ME 1992-93 23 9 24 33 1.04
 Stephane DaCosta, MC 2009-10 26 9 27 36 1.04
6. Brian Leetch, BC (D) 1986-87 30 8 31 39 1.03
 Dave Capuano, ME 1986-87 29 16 30 46 1.03
8. Brett Clark, ME (D) 1995-96 22 4 22 26 1.00
9. Greg Bullock, UML 1993-94 22 11 20 31 0.91
10. Mike Pomichter, BU 1991-92 21 4 18 22 0.86
11. Joe Whitney, BC (a) 2007-08 27 5 23     28 0.85
12. Tony Amonte, BU 1989-90 20 9 16 25 0.80

Jon Morris of Lowell rang up 47 points in his rookie year, 
and still reigns as Hockey East’s all-time leading scorer

points
Rk. Name, School Cl. Pos. GP PPG G A P
1. Ross Mauermann, PC Sr. F 74 0.72 27 26 53
2. Devin Shore, ME Jr. F 47 0.96 11 34 45
3. Grayson Downing, UNH Sr. F 64 0.67 21 22 43
 Evan Rodrigues, BU Sr. F 68 0.63 15 28 43
5. Kevin Roy, NU Jr. F 42 1.00 19 23 42
6. Cason Hohmann, BU Sr. F 68 0.57 13 26 39
7. Danny O’Regan, BU Jr. F 47 0.81 15 23 38
8. Kyle Reynolds, UVM Jr. F 50 0.66 15 18 33
9. Ben Hutton, ME Jr. D 43 0.74 16 16 32
10. Shane Luke, PC Sr. F 55 0.56 14 17 31
 Stefan Demopoulos, PC Sr. F 57 0.54 12 19 31

goaLs
Rk. Name, School Cl. Pos. GP GPG G
1. Ross Mauermann, PC Sr. F 74 0.36 27
2. Grayson Downing, UNH Sr. F 64 0.33 21
3. Kevin Roy, NU Jr. F 42 0.45 19
4. Ben Hutton, ME Jr. D 43 0.37 16
5. Danny O’Regan, BU Jr. F 47 0.32 15
 Kyle Reynolds, UVM Jr. F 50 0.30 15
 Matt Willows, UNH Sr. F 56 0.27 15
 Evan Rodrigues, BU Sr. F 68 0.22 15
9. Shane Luke, PC Sr. F 55 0.25 14
 Adam Reid, NU Sr. F 73 0.19 14

assists
Rk. Name, School Cl. Pos. GP APG A
1. Devin Shore, ME Jr. F 47 0.72 34
2. Evan Rodrigues, BU Sr. F 68 0.41 28
3. Cason Hohmann, BU Sr. F 68 0.38 26
 Ross Mauermann, PC Sr. F 74 0.35 26
5. Kevin Roy, NU Jr. F 42 0.55 23
 Michael Matheson, BC Jr. D 43 0.53 23
 Danny O’Regan, BU Jr. F 47 0.49 23
8. Grayson Downing, UNH Sr. F 64 0.34 22
 Terrence Wallin, UML Sr. F 66 0.33 22
10. Zack Kamrass, UML Sr. D 66 0.32 21
 Michael Paliotta, UVM Sr. D 70 0.30 21

ACTIVE LEADERS (CAREER) 
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY)

points per game (minimum of 30 games)
Rk. Name, School Cl. Pos. GP Pts. PPG
1.  Kevin Roy, NU Jr. F 42 42 1.00
2. Devin Shore, ME Jr. F 47 45 0.96
3. Danny O’Regan, BU Jr. F 47 38 0.81
4. Ben Hutton, ME Jr. D 43 32 0.74
5. Ross Mauermann, PC Sr. F 74 53 0.72
6. Nick Saracino, PC Jr. F 40 27 0.68
7. Grayson Downing, UNH Sr. F 64 43 0.67
 Michael Matheson, BC Jr. D 43 29 0.67
9. Kyle Reynolds, UVM Jr. F 50 33 0.66
10. Evan Rodrigues, BU Sr. F 68 43 0.63

goaLs per game (minimum of 30 games)
Rk. Name, School Cl. Pos. GP G GPG
1. Kevin Roy, NU Jr. F 42 19 0.45
2. Ben Hutton, ME Jr. D 43 16 0.37
3. Ross Mauermann, PC Sr. F 74 27 0.36
4. Grayson Downing, UNH Sr. F 64 21 0.33
5. Danny O’Regan, BU Jr. F 47 15 0.32
6. Kyle Reynolds, UVM Jr. F 50 15 0.30
7. Ryan Lomberg, ME Jr. F 43 12 0.28
 Nick Saracino, PC Jr. F 40 11 0.28
9. Matt Willows, UNH Sr. F 56 15 0.27
10. Shane Luke, PC Sr. F 55 14 0.25
 Noel Acciari, PC Jr. F 44 11 0.25

assists per game (minimum of 30 games)
Rk. Name, School Cl. Pos. GP A APG
1. Devin Shore, ME Jr. F 47 34 0.72
2. Kevin Roy, NU Jr. F 42 23 0.55
3. Michael Matheson, BC Jr. D 43 23 0.53
4. Danny O’Regan, BU Jr. F 47 23 0.49
5. Teddy Doherty, BC Jr. D 42 19 0.45
6. Matt Grzelcyk, BU Jr. D 34 15 0.44
7. Evan Rodrigues, BU Sr. F 68 28 0.41
 Jake Fallon, UVM Sr. F 47 19 0.41
9. Nick Saracino, PC Jr. F 40 16 0.40
10. Cason Hohmann, BU Sr. F 68 26 0.38

goaLs against average 
Rk. Name, School Cl. Min GA GAA
1. Thatcher Demko, BC So. 666:56 15 1.35
2. Jon Gillies, PC Jr. 2758:10 102 2.22
3. Casey DeSmith, UNH Sr. 3660:12 136 2.23
4. Mike Santaguida, UVM So. 635:11 26 2.46
5. Clay Witt, NU Sr. 1545:50 65 2.52
6. Brody Hoffman, UVM Jr. 2116:36 93 2.64
7. Sean Maguire, BU Jr. 1357:53 61 2.70
8. Brian Billett, BC Sr. 918:38 42 2.74
9. Rasmus Tirronen, MC Sr. 1264:39 58 2.75
10. Matt O’Connor, BU Jr. 1465:07 69 2.83

save percentage
Rk. Name, School Cl. Saves GA Save%
1. Thatcher Demko, BC So. 271 15 .948
2. Clay Witt, NU Sr. 862 65 .930
3. Casey DeSmith, UNH Sr. 1731 136 .927
4. Jon Gillies, PC Jr. 1279 102 .926
 Sean Maguire, BU Jr. 758 61 .926
6. Kevin Boyle, UML Jr. 731 63 .921
7. Matt O’Connor, BU Jr. 747 69 .915
8. Brody Hoffman, UVM Jr. 949 93 .911
9. Brian Billett, BC Sr. 417 42 .908
 Mike Santaguida, UVM So. 231 26 .908

Wins
Rk. Name, School Cl. GP W-L-T
1. Casey DeSmith, UNH Sr. 62 31-23-7 
2. Jon Gillies, PC Jr. 46 24-14-7
3. Clay Witt, NU Sr. 30 13-9-2 
4. Brody Hoffman, UVM Jr. 37 12-18-6
5. Sean Maguire, BU Jr. 24 11-12-0
 Steve Mastalerz, UMA Sr. 42 11-25-3
7. Kevin Boyle, UML Jr. 27 10-11-4
8. Thatcher Demko, BC So. 11 9-1-1 
 Brian Billett, BC Sr. 16 9-5-2
 Matt O’Connor, BU Jr. 26 9-10-5

shutouts
Rk. Name, School Cl. GP SO
1. Casey DeSmith, UNH Sr. 62 7 
2. Jon Gillies, PC Jr. 46 6
3. Clay Witt, NU Sr. 30 3
 Steve Mastalerz, UMA Sr. 42 3
5. Thatcher Demko, BC So. 11 2
 Sean Maguire, BU Jr. 24 2
 Brody Hoffman, UVM Jr. 37 2
8. Mike Santaguida, UVM So. 11 1
 Kevin Boyle, UML Jr. 27 1


